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Parents Evening 
Wednesday 20th March 3:40pm to 5:30pm IN PERSON 
Thursday 21st March 3:40pm to 7:00pm IN PERSON 
 
 

Both evenings will take place in person, where parents will not only have the        
opportunity to talk to the teacher but they will also be able to look at their child’s 
work. The object of the meeting is to see how your child has made progress during 
the term and how you can support them throughout the rest of the year. 
To ensure that timings are followed, your allocated time will be for 10 minutes.  
If  parents need extra time they are welcome to arrange an additional meeting to   
continue the discussion.  
 

Entrance to all meetings will be through the main reception area at the front of the 
school. 
No child is to go into the classroom nor wait in the corridor. 
 

For more information please refer to Newsletter 23 
Appointment times close this morning at 10:00am 

Easter Celebrations this Friday (22nd March) 
Our annual Easter Bonnet Parade for Foundation and Key Stage One children and 
the painted egg competition for Key Stage Two takes place this Friday.  
All eggs should be hard boiled! 
All  bonnets and eggs should be brought in on the morning of Friday 22nd March.  
Every child who enters will receive an  Easter egg and there will be some additional 
prizes for the most inventive and creative designs. 



 

Dates for your Diary 

Wednesday 20th March Parents Evening (Early) 

Thursday 21st March Parents Evening  (Late) 

Thursday 21st March Attendance Meetings with individual parents 

Friday 22nd March Last day of the Easter Term 

Friday 22nd March Easter celebrations. Hard boiled Easter Eggs 
and Easter Bonnet Parade 

Monday 8th April Beginning of the Summer Term 

Wednesday 24th April Autism Coffee Morning.  
Please contact  Miss Williams or Mrs Hall if 
you would like to attend. 

Monday 6th May Bank Holiday 

Monday 13th May –Thursday 16th 
May 

Year Six SATs. All children must be in 
school 

Monday 27th May—Friday 31st May 
(inclusive) 

Half Term Break 

Tuesday 4th June-Friday 7th June Year Six go to Paris 

Friday 28th June INSET Day. School closed for pupils 

Friday 19th July Last day of the school year 

Monday 2nd September INSET Day. School closed for pupils 

Tuesday 3rd September School open. Beginning of the Autumn Term 

Easter Bingo 
Many thanks for your support we managed to raise over £1600. As always, it was a 
great night. 


